Savannah St. (17-6,13-5 SIAC) -vs- Albany St. (GA) (7-17,6-13 SIAC)
02/18/23 at The Arena at West Campus , Albany, GA

Date: 02/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’ggdgigfg'ﬁ Savannah St. 18] 14 ol 17] =8

Site: The Arena at West Campus , Albany, GA Albany St. (GA) 11 18 17 8 54

Referees: PHEBE SMITH, STANLEY WORMELY, TYRELL JOHNSON

Savannah St. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Allen,Nyla * 39 5-7 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 12

22  Gibbs,Bria =3 23 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 5 0 8 0 0 11

23  Heard,Amari * 31 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 3 1 1 10

05 Jones,Jashiyah i 40 3-8 1-3 1-3 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 3 8

25 Lampkin,Ta'Quasia * 34 2-8 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 0 5 2 0 4 6

15 Westmoreland,Autumn 19 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 8

12 Hamilton,Amani 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2

04 Harrison,Jakayla 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-50 4-7 6-12 6-18 24 13 10 19 1 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-2  50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 7-9 77.78 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-6 33.33 %

Total 24-50 48.0 % 4-7 57.1% 6-12 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Albany St. (GA) 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Hankerson,Ka'Shay * 29 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 4 0 2 7

01 Ross,Hayleigh & 29 2-10 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 4

12 Black,Juanisha * 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 4 0 0 4

02 Milner,Kayla = 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

15 Castling,Tachanda * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

03 Holmes,Milana 19 5-10 0-0 5-6 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 2 15

32  Miller,Unique 17 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 2 8

22  Foxx-Howard,Ayah 18 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7

10  Milner,Kierstyn 22  2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 2 4

14  Easley,Lauren 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

04  Hill,Chelsea 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

05 Horton,Kennedy 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

24  Nwaukwo,Stephanie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Christian,Monique 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 2-13 10-11 7-17 24 13 8 19 1 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 0-0 0.00% 6-6 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-19 15.79 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 21-59 35.6 % 2-13 154 % 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Second Chance Points: 9  Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 36

Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Savannah St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)

TURNOVER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA

FOUL by JONES,JASHIYAH
TURNOVER by JONES,JASHIYAH

STEAL by JONES,JASHIYAH
TURNOVER by HEARD,AMARI

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JASHIYAH

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,BRIA
MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,BRIA
FOUL by GIBBS,BRIA
TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA
GOOD FT by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,NYLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JASHIYAH
ASSIST by HEARD,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA

09:41
09:18
09:07
09:00
09:00
08:38
08:38
08:30
08:22
07:56
07:32

2-0

4-0
4-3
6-3

7-3
8-3

11-3

11-5

14-5

14-7

14-9
16-9

V2

V4
Vi1
V3

V4
V5

V8

V6

V9

V7

V5
V7

TURNOVER by BLACK,JUANISHA

TURNOVER by MILNER,KAYLA

TURNOVER by CASTLING,TACHANDA

TURNOVER by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

MISS JUMPER by MILNER,KAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JUANISHA

MISS JUMPER by MILNER,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by MILNER,KAYLA

TURNOVER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
FOUL by MILNER,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CASTLING,TACHANDA
MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

FOUL by BLACK,JUANISHA

SUB OUT by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by MILNER,KAYLA

SUB OUT by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
SUB OUT by BLACK,JUANISHA
SUB OUT by CASTLING,TACHANDA
SUB IN by HOLMES,MILANA

SUB IN by HORTON,KENNEDY

SUB IN by MILNER,KIERSTYN

SUB IN by EASLEY,LAUREN

SUB IN by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH

TURNOVER by HORTON,KENNEDY

GOOI? JUMPER by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HORTON,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by EASLEY,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by MILNER,KIERSTYN

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KENNEDY
GOOD JUMPER by MILNER,KIERSTYN(in the paint)



ASSIST by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA

TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA
SUB OUT by GIBBS,BRIA
SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMANI

BLOCK by HEARD,AMARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA

SUB IN by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

16-11

18-11

V5

V7

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA
REBOUND OFF by EASLEY,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by EASLEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EASLEY,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MILNER,KIERSTYN

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)
SUB OUT by ALLEN,NYLA 10:00
SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA 10:00
09:52 18-13 V5 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA
MISS JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 09:30
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JASHIYAH --
09:20 FOUL by HORTON,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN 09:00
== REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KENNEDY
FOUL by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN 08:39
08:39 18-14 V4 GOOD FT by HOLMES,MILANA
08:39 18-15 V3 GOOD FT by HOLMES,MILANA
SUB OUT by HEARD,AMARI 08:39
SUB IN by ALLEN,NYLA 08:39
MISS JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 08:21
REBOUND OFF by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN --
GOOD JUMPER by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN 08:15 20-15 V5
08:01 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN 07:43 23-15 V8
ASSIST by JONES,JASHIYAH ==
07:26 23-17 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA
TURNOVER by JONES,JASHIYAH 07:06
07:06 STEAL by EASLEY,LAUREN
FOUL by HAMILTON,AMANI 06:57
06:57 SUB OUT by HOLMES,MILANA
06:57 SUB OUT by HORTON,KENNEDY
06:57 SUB OUT by MILNER,KIERSTYN
06:57 SUB OUT by EASLEY,LAUREN
06:57 SUB OUT by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
06:57 SUB IN by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
06:57 SUB IN by MILNER,KAYLA
06:57 SUB IN by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
06:57 SUB IN by BLACK,JUANISHA
06:57 SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE
06:42 23-19 V4 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,JUANISHA
== ASSIST by MILLER,UNIQUE
MISS JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 06:31
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,BRIA ==
GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA(in the paint) 06:30 25-19 V6
06:30 FOUL by MILLER,UNIQUE
GOOD FT by ALLEN,NYLA 06:30 26-19 V7
MISS JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 06:10



REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,BRIA

GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JASHIYAH
REBOUND OFF by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA
FOUL by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMANI

SUB IN by GIBBS,BRIA

FOUL by ALLEN,NYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN
SUB IN by HEARD,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASHIYAH

TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI

MISS JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,AMARI

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI

REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,NYLA

GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,NYLA

FOUL by GIBBS,BRIA

SUB OUT by GIBBS,BRIA

SUB OUT by HEARD,AMARI

SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMANI

SUB IN by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,NYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA

00:41
00:14

00:06
00:06

28-19

28-20
28-21

28-23

28-25

28-27

30-27

30-28
30-29

32-29

V9

V8
V7

V5

V3

V1

V3

V2
V1

V3

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JUANISHA

GOOD FT by BLACK,JUANISHA
GOOD FT by BLACK,JUANISHA

SUB OUT by MILNER,KAYLA
SUB IN by HILL,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JUANISHA
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,JUANISHA
FOUL by BLACK,JUANISHA
TURNOVER by BLACK,JUANISHA

SUB OUT by BLACK,JUANISHA
SUB IN by HOLMES,MILANA
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE
ASSIST by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,UNIQUE

MISS JUMPER by HILL,CHELSEA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,MILANA

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLMES,MILANA

STEAL by HOLMES,MILANA
MISS JUMPER by HILL,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE
SUB IN by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH

GOOD FT by HOLMES,MILANA
GOOD FT by HOLMES,MILANA
SUB OUT by HOLMES, MILANA
SUB IN by NWAUKWO,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HILL,CHELSEA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)
10:00 SUB OUT by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by NWAUKWO,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB IN by BLACK,JUANISHA
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB IN by GIBBS,BRIA 10:00
SUB IN by HEARD,AMARI 10:00
09:39 TURNOVER by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA 09:23
09:23 STEAL by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
09:16 32-31 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY (fastbreak)
TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA 09:06
09:06 STEAL by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

08:59 32-33 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,HAYLEIGH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI(in the paint) 08:41
08:41 BLOCK by MILLER,UNIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by GIBBS,BRIA 08:27

08:27 32-34 H?2 GOOD FT by MILLER,UNIQUE
08:27 32-35 H3 GOOD FT by MILLER,UNIQUE

FOUL by HEARD,AMARI 08:11
TURNOVER by HEARD,AMARI 08:11
SUB OUT by GIBBS,BRIA 08:11
SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMANI 08:11
08:00 TURNOVER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
STEAL by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 08:00
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,AMANI 07:52 34-35 H1
07:34 TURNOVER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
STEAL by HAMILTON,AMANI 07:34
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASHIYAH 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JUANISHA
07:05 MISS JUMPER by HILL,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,JUANISHA
07:00 TURNOVER by BLACK,JUANISHA
STEAL by JONES,JASHIYAH 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JASHIYAH(fastbreak) 06:54 36-35 V1
06:47 FOUL by HILL,CHELSEA
06:47 SUB OUT by HILL,CHELSEA
06:47 SUB IN by MILNER,KIERSTYN
MISS FT by JONES,JASHIYAH(fastbreak) 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MILNER,KIERSTYN
06:31 TURNOVER by BLACK,JUANISHA
STEAL by HEARD,AMARI 06:31
GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI(in the paint) 06:25 38-35 V3
06:14 SUB OUT by BLACK,JUANISHA
06:14 SUB IN by HOLMES,MILANA
SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 06:14
SUB IN by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN 06:14
06:13 TURNOVER by MILLER,UNIQUE
STEAL by JONES,JASHIYAH 06:13
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,AMANI 05:58
05:58 STEAL by MILLER,UNIQUE
05:45 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI(in the paint) 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MILANA



05:30 MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
REBOUND DEF by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,NYLA 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
04:58 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,MILANA
04:54 38-37 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JASHIYAH 04:42
= REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MILANA
04:25 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
= REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,MILANA
MISS JUMPER by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN(in the paint) 04:14
= REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MILANA

03:57 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,AMANI =
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI 03:48
= REBOUND DEF by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
03:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:41 SUB OUT by HOLMES,MILANA
03:41 SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE
03:41 SUB IN by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
03:41 SUB IN by NWAUKWO,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN 03:41
SUB IN by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 03:41
03:40 TURNOVER by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI 03:06 40-37 V3
ASSIST by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA --
SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA 02:52
SUB IN by HARRISON,JAKAYLA 02:52
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMANI 02:52
SUB IN by GIBBS,BRIA 02:52
02:39 40-39 V1 GOOD JUMPER by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
-- ASSIST by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA 02:16
GOOD JUMPER by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH(fastbreak)(in the
02:10 40-41 H1 paint)
— ASSIST by MILNER,KIERSTYN
FOUL by GIBBS,BRIA 02:10
02:10 40-42 H2 GOOD FT by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH(fastbreak)
01:56 FOUL by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JAKAYLA 01:56 41-42 H1
MISS FT by HARRISON,JAKAYLA 01:56
— REBOUND DEF by NWAUKWO,STEPHANIE
01:48 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,BRIA —
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JASHIYAH(in the paint) 01:36

== REBOUND DEF by MILNER,KIERSTYN
01:25 41-44 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JAKAYLA 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by NWAUKWO,STEPHANIE
00:45 MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
REBOUND DEF by HEARD,AMARI --
TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
00:28 SUB OUT by NWAUKWO,STEPHANIE
00:28 SUB IN by HOLMES,MILANA
00:28 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by HARRISON,JAKAYLA 00:28
SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA 00:28

00:07 41-46 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA



VISITORS: Savannah St.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,BRIA
MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA(in the paint)

FOUL by HEARD,AMARI
SUB OUT by GIBBS,BRIA
SUB IN by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN

GOOD JUMPER by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA
ASSIST by HEARD,AMARI

STEAL by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA
TURNOVER by HEARD,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN
MISS JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA(in the paint)

STEAL by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA

GOOD JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA
TURNOVER by ALLEN,NYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HEARD,AMARI
SUB IN by GIBBS,BRIA

TURNOVER by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,NYLA
TURNOVER by ALLEN,NYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44

09:34

09:15

08:51
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:29
08:09
08:09
07:45
07:45
07:28

07:15
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:06
06:55
06:55

06:49
06:23

06:11
06:11
06:05

05:59
05:59
05:53
05:36
05:36
05:25

05:16
05:16

41-47
43-47

45-47

H6
H4

H2

SUB OUT by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,MONIQUE

SUB IN by HORTON,KENNEDY

SUB IN by EASLEY,LAUREN

SUB IN by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MILANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,KIERSTYN
MISS JUMPER by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOLMES,MILANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLMES, MILANA

TURNOVER by HORTON,KENNEDY

STEAL by HOLMES,MILANA
MISS JUMPER by MILNER,KIERSTYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MILANA
SUB OUT by HORTON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by EASLEY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
SUB IN by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

SUB IN by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
SUB IN by BLACK,JUANISHA

SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE

STEAL by MILNER,KIERSTYN
MISS JUMPER by MILNER,KIERSTYN(in the paint)

FOUL by MILNER,KIERSTYN

STEAL by MILNER,KIERSTYN
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

STEAL by MILLER,UNIQUE



REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,BRIA

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,NYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,BRIA
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,NYLA

GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,BRIA
ASSIST by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,BRIA

MISS FT by GIBBS,BRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA
SUB IN by HEARD,AMARI

GOOD FT by GIBBS,BRIA

SUB OUT by GIBBS,BRIA

SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA

SUB OUT by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA
SUB IN by GIBBS,BRIA

FOUL by GIBBS,BRIA
TURNOVER by GIBBS,BRIA

SUB OUT by GIBBS,BRIA
SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TA'QUASIA
FOUL by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,AMARI
GOOD 3PTR by WESTMORELAND,AUTUMN
ASSIST by ALLEN,NYLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,AMARI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA

GOOD FT by JONES,JASHIYAH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JONES,JASHIYAH(fastbreak)

47-47

49-47

49-49

51-49

52-49

55-49

55-51

57-51

57-54

58-54

V2

V2

V3

V6

V4

V6

V3

V4

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

FOUL by BLACK,JUANISHA
SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE
SUB IN by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JUANISHA

GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,HAYLEIGH
ASSIST by MILNER,KIERSTYN

MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY

FOUL by MILNER,KIERSTYN
SUB OUT by MILNER,KIERSTYN
SUB OUT by BLACK,JUANISHA
SUB IN by HOLMES,MILANA
SUB IN by HILL,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by HILL,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by FOXX-HOWARD,AYAH
SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE

MISS 3PTR by HILL,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

FOUL by MILLER,UNIQUE
TURNOVER by MILLER,UNIQUE

SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE

SUB IN by BLACK,JUANISHA

SUB OUT by BLACK,JUANISHA

SUB IN by MILLER,UNIQUE

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,UNIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,UNIQUE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MILLER,UNIQUE

SUB IN by BLACK,JUANISHA

GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
FOUL by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:08 MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,KA'SHAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:01 FOUL by HOLMES,MILANA
MISS FT by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA(fastbreak) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by LAMPKIN, TA'QUASIA(fastbreak) 00:01
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,HAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



